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2018 Softball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-18   Home: 16-4   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 8-11   G-MAC: 19-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

19 Eroshevich, Lucia  . 6 0 0 8-0 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

 1 Caldwell, Kelsey  . 3 3 3 31-3 6 14 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 5 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 4 2 1  . 8 5 7

 2 Eiginger, Kara  . 3 2 7 21-21 55 9 18 3 1 1 12 26  . 4 7 3 2 3 1 0  . 3 8 3 0 2 0-0 16 22 8  . 8 2 6

10 Parsons, Sarah  . 3 1 5 49-49 127 25 40 8 2 3 28 61  . 4 8 0 15 5 19 1  . 4 0 5 1 3 6-7 78 111 4  . 9 7 9

15 Lord, Heather  . 3 1 4 49-49 153 20 48 5 1 0 10 55  . 3 5 9 4 1 15 0  . 3 3 5 0 6 13-16 87 87 12  . 9 3 5

20 Arbogast, Morgan  . 3 0 5 41-37 82 8 25 5 1 0 10 32  . 3 9 0 12 0 20 0  . 3 8 9 1 3 0-0 12 27 2  . 9 5 1

 5 Lord, Hannah  . 2 9 3 49-48 147 24 43 3 0 0 11 46  . 3 1 3 12 2 23 0  . 3 5 4 0 5 30-36 84 42 11  . 9 2 0

21 Woerner, Kaitlyn  . 2 8 7 49-49 136 12 39 7 0 0 16 46  . 3 3 8 8 1 5 2  . 3 2 9 1 6 0-0 244 35 6  . 9 7 9

11 Wolgamot, Danielle  . 2 8 3 47-46 138 18 39 8 1 1 24 52  . 3 7 7 17 0 21 0  . 3 5 7 2 6 4-5 82 22 2  . 9 8 1

 4 Steger, Jessica  . 2 5 9 43-43 135 14 35 7 0 3 24 51  . 3 7 8 7 0 28 1  . 2 9 2 2 3 0-0 30 8 2  . 9 5 0

18 Fields, Danae  . 2 4 5 45-45 139 27 34 2 1 0 14 38  . 2 7 3 13 1 21 0  . 3 1 4 0 10 21-23 280 13 3  . 9 9 0

14 Humes, Avary  . 2 2 2 48-48 135 18 30 10 0 0 16 40  . 2 9 6 24 2 23 0  . 3 4 6 1 4 6-6 59 1 4  . 9 3 8

 3 Smith, McKenna  . 1 7 4 39-22 46 8 8 0 0 0 1 8  . 1 7 4 2 0 10 0  . 2 0 8 0 1 4-5 19 38 0 1.000

 8 Smith, Kacey  . 1 6 7 28-16 12 3 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 6 7 0 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 2 25 0 1.000

25 Strobl, Miranda  . 1 0 0 13-0 10 2 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 0 0 2 0 4 0  . 2 3 1 1 0 1-1 8 1 0 1.000

 9 Linville, Katie  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Kerchner, Allyssa  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 6 49 1329 203 367 59 7 8 172 464  . 3 4 9 119 16 202 4  . 3 4 1 9 50 85-99 1005 438 55  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 6 2 49 1262 157 331 60 13 7 145 438  . 3 4 7 124 20 208 5  . 3 3 5 12 49 25-37 986 455 88  . 9 4 2

LOB - Team (335), Opp (306). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (12). Picked off - Lord,He 2, Steger 1, Wolgamot 1, Humes 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Arbogast, Morgan  1 . 8 1 9-10 24 20 12 5/0 1 131.2 103 42 34 57 99 25 2 0  . 2 2 2 7 8 0 5 21

11 Wolgamot, Danielle  2 . 4 2 6-1 14 7 4 0/0 4 52.0 54 24 18 10 46 6 6 1  . 2 6 6 1 3 0 0 6

 8 Smith, Kacey  2 . 6 8 10-4 20 14 5 1/0 0 83.2 94 47 32 29 31 17 5 2  . 2 9 1 4 6 0 5 17

 3 Smith, McKenna  2 . 9 1 6-2 14 8 3 1/0 0 53.0 56 28 22 22 26 11 0 2  . 2 7 2 1 1 0 0 5

19 Eroshevich, Lucia  7 . 1 6 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 1 14.2 24 16 15 6 6 1 0 2  . 3 6 4 0 2 0 2 0

Totals  2 . 5 3 31-18 49 49 24 7/0 6 335.0 331 157 121 124 208 60 13 7  . 2 6 2 13 20 0 12 49

Opponents  3 . 0 5 18-31 49 49 26 5/1 1 328.2 367 203 143 119 202 59 7 8  . 2 7 6 24 16 0 9 50

PB - Team (3), Woerner 2, Strobl 1, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Woerner (24-36), Arbogast (12-17),

Smith,K (8-10), Wolgamot (3-6), Smith,M (2-4), Strobl (1-1).



2018 Softball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Smith, McKenna 57 19 38 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

 8 Smith, Kacey 27 2 25 0 1.000 1 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

25 Strobl, Miranda 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

19 Eroshevich, Lucia 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Fields, Danae 296 280 13 3  . 9 9 0 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Wolgamot, Danielle 106 82 22 2  . 9 8 1 3 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

10 Parsons, Sarah 193 78 111 4  . 9 7 9 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Woerner, Kaitlyn 285 244 35 6  . 9 7 9 6 24 12  . 6 6 7 2 0

20 Arbogast, Morgan 41 12 27 2  . 9 5 1 1 12 5  . 7 0 6 0 0

 4 Steger, Jessica 40 30 8 2  . 9 5 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Humes, Avary 64 59 1 4  . 9 3 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Lord, Heather 186 87 87 12  . 9 3 5 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Lord, Hannah 137 84 42 11  . 9 2 0 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Caldwell, Kelsey 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Eiginger, Kara 46 16 22 8  . 8 2 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Kerchner, Allyssa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Linville, Katie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1498 1005 438 55  . 9 6 3 18 25 12  . 6 7 6 3 0

Opponents 1529 986 455 88  . 9 4 2 12 85 14  . 8 5 9 7 0
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